

County of San Luis Obispo
 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
 CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 4

Sheet 1 of 1 Sheet

Project Name: River Road Widening Project
San Miguel, CA

SUPPLEMENTAL NO.

W.O. No. 300489

Federal Aid No.: HSIPL-5949(149)

To: CalPortland Construction, Contractor

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications on this contract.

Note: This change order is **not effective until approved by the COUNTY CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER**

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities, and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time.

Change requested by: RESIDENT ENGINEER

The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate.

This Change Order provides for the change in the project scope of work for increases and decreases of various Items of work. The work will be performed as Item increases and decrease at agreed contract unit prices, in accordance with State Standard Specification Section 4-1.03B Increased or Decreased Quantities as agreed by the Contractor and Engineer.

Item Increases above 125% at Contract Unit Prices:

Item	Description	Unit	Bid Quantity	Actual Quantity	Increased Quantity above 125%	Unit Price (\$)	Increase Cost (\$)	Total % Increase
19	Class II Aggregate Base	CY	815	1,154.8	130.05	75.00	9,753.75	41.6
21	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	Ton	410	628.86	116.36	99.00	11,519.64	53.4
25	Place HMA Dike (Type C)	LF	230	392	104.5	3.50	365.75	38.7

Subtotal Item Increases = \$21,639.14

Item Decreases below 75% Contract Unit Prices:

Item	Description	Unit	Bid Quantity	Actual Quantity	Decreased Quantity	Unit Price (\$)	Decrease Cost (\$)	% Decrease
12	Adjust Monument Well	EA	2	1	-1	482.00	482.00	(50)
18	Erosion Control (Hydroseed)	SY	2,950	2,200	750	5.25	3,937.50	(25.4)
37	Survey Monument and Well	EA	5	2	3	505.00	1,515.00	(60.0)

Subtotal Item Decreases = \$ 5,934.50

The Total Estimate of Net Cost for this Change = \$ 15,704.64 Decrease

Net Cost Decrease \$ _____ or Increase \$ 15,704.64

By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: No Adjustment

Submitted by: Peter Newel Date 22 Feb 2016
 PETER NEWEL, RESIDENT ENGINEER

Approval Recommended: _____ Date _____
 DAVE O'HALLORAN, CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above.

Accepted, Date 2/26/16 Contractor: CalPortland Construction Jesse Bishop
 By: _____ Title _____ Vice President

If the Contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

MK